shall comply at all times with the requirements of Section 895.4 of the NY PSC rules and 
regulations.  

5.2. PEG Grant: 

5.2.1. Franchisee shall pay to the LFA for use in support of the production 
of local PEG Access Channel programming a grant in the total amount of THREE THOUSAND 
FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($3,500.00) (the “PEG Grant”) within sixty (60) days of 
Franchisee’s receipt of a written request for the PEG Grant from the LFA. 

5.2.2. The PEG Grant shall be used solely by the LFA for PEG access 
equipment, including, but not limited to, camera, studio and portable production equipment,

[...]

INSURANCE AND INDEMNIFICATION 

8.1. Insurance: 

8.1.1. Franchisee shall maintain in full force and effect, at its own cost 
and expense, during the Franchise Term, the following insurance coverage: 

8.1.1.1. Commercial General Liability Insurance in the amount of 
eleven million dollars ($11,000,000) per occurrence for property damage and bodily injury.  Such 
insurance shall cover the construction, operation and maintenance of the Cable System, and the 
conduct of Franchisee’s Cable Service business in the LFA. 

8.1.1.2. Commercial Automobile Liability Insurance in the 
amount of eleven million dollars ($11,000,000) combined single limit each accident for bodily 
injury and property damage coverage. 

8.1.1.3. Workers’ Compensation Insurance meeting all legal 
requirements of the State of New York and Employers’ Liability Insurance in the following 
amounts: (A) Bodily Injury by Accident: